This will standardize the process which will allow members to voluntarily continue
to be assigned to a Medic Unit, if they so choose.

Section 2125.100 of the current contract with Local 92 states that “no paramedic shall be required to ride
a medic unit for more than three hundred twelve (312) hours…”. This clause does not disallow members
from voluntarily riding beyond this limit.

The Opt-Out form can be found on the TFRD Website under ‘Submit a Form’. When submitted, it
will automatically be emailed to Operations, EMS, and Local 92. This form replaces the 312-Hour